

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BAGH DIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTH. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

â€œMr. Ashok Mathur, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, prays for time to seek instructions and also to file written response to these applications.

The same may be done within two weeks.

List Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6 of 2012 on August 5, 2013.â€

It is submitted that Mr.Ashok Mathur, counsel for the Respondent No.1 has not filed any written response to the applications till date.

It is further submitted that Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Advocate has on 2nd August, 2013 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.3 to 5 in Civil Appeal No.1718/2005 and Respondent Nos.2 & 3 in Civil Appeal No.1719/2005.

Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before this Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate

as

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR