

>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 5-6 OF 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1718-1719 OF 2005

| BAGH DIN & ANOTHER | ... | APPELLANT(S) |

| Versus |

| JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, JAMMU | ... | RESPONDENT(S) |
| & OTHERS | |

O R D E R

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, learned counsel for the State of Jammu & Kashmir, at the outset, placed before us the copy of the order dated 1.8.2013 issued by the Secretary to Government, Revenue Department. That order records that the Government Order No. Rev(LB) 262 of 2003 dated 26.12.2003 issued under endorsement No. Rev(LB) 54/92 dated 26.12.2003 shall and shall always be deemed to have been rescinded/withdrawn ab-initio. It is further mentioned in that order that Government Order No. Rev/LB/183 of 2002 dated 17.9.2002 issued under

: 2 :

endorsement No. Rev(LB)54/92 dated 17.9.2002 shall continue to remain in force.

In view of the above order, nothing remains in I.A. Nos. 5-6 of 2012. They stand disposed of.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5-6/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1718-1719 OF 2005

BAGH DIN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMMU DEVELOPMENT AUTH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5-6 of 2012 are disposed of in terms of signed
order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)

| |(Renu Diwan)

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]